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MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREGATES POST OFFICE BOX 1535

NEW BERN, NORTH CAROUNA 28560

TELEPHONE (919) 633-5036

July 8, 1987

Diokerson-Carolina, nc.
2444 Comnerce Rd.
Jacksonville, N. C. 28540

Re: N62470-85-C-5142
05-85-5306
05-85-5142 P-721
Batchelor Enlisted Quarters
MCB, Camp Lejeune, N. C.

Dear Sirs:

We are pleased to advise that the aggregate base course (standard size ABC)
and the riprap produced at our Belgrade, N. C. Quarry meet the requirements
of the N. C. Oepartment of Transportation’s Standard Specifications for Roads
and Structures and the specifications for this project.

We appreciate the opportunity to furnish your construction aggregate needs.

NORTH CAROLINA
CRAVEN COUNTY

Sincerely,

Larry Ward

Sworrt and subscribhefore me this

7 day of., 1987.

My Commission Expires: Sept 17, 1990





ox 1696
Wilmington, NC 28402

July 9, 1987

Bachelor’s Enlisted Quarters
Camp Lejuene
N62470-85"5360-05-85-5306-P-721
N62470-85-5360-0-85LbI42-P-721

RE Certificate of Conformity for AC-20 and RC-30

I wish to_advlse that AC-20 Asphalt and RC-30 Cutback Asphalt
supplied from the Amoco Oil Company’s Wilmington, North Carolina
Terminal meets specifications set forth by North Carolina Department of
Transportation Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures,
Section 920.

Trusting the above will comply with your requirements.

Yours truly,

Grant R. Mays /
Terminal Manager

Sworn to and subscribed by me

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public/q o -,’"""’""-

lllillll1
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTHENT OF 1RANSPORYAIIUH

RALEIGH. NORTH CAROLINA 27611

BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX JOB MIX FORMULA

PRIME CONSTRUCTORS

MAYSVILLE, NC

PLANT CERTIFICATION 0: B-107

TYPE MIX-"

JOB MIX FORM NO;

EFFECTIVE DATE:

PROJECT NO."

COUNTY:

BESC, TYPE I-I

86-260-00I

09-17-86

THIS JOB MIX FORMULA IS BASED ON INFORMATION FROM
MIX DESIGN NO 86-260 AND TESTS PERFORMED IN THE FIELD

AGGREGATE SURCES D BLEND PERCENTAGES

SUPPLIER

MARTIN MARIETTA
MARTIN MARIETTA
M ART IN MAR I ETT A
M(]NI ER RESOURCES.

SHIPPING POINT

NEW BERN QUARRY
NEW BERN QUARRY
BELGRADE QUARRY
ROXBOROt NC

MATERI AL

#78t4
F.: SCRGS.
C. SCRGSo
FLYASH

AMOUNT %)

4?.0
I5.0
34.0
2.0

JMF COMBINED GRADATION
SIEVE SIZE % PASSING

2 |!

112"
318"

4
8

40
8O

20.0

I00
8

64
49
32
10

4.2

ASPHALT CEMENT SUPPLIEd: SPECS.
TACK COAT SUPPLIER : SPECS.
NQN-STRIP ADD. SUPPLIER:

COMMENTS:

TOTAL 100.0%

ASPHALT CEMENT ITOT} 6.2

GRADE AC-20
ESTIMATED ASH 0.2
MAX. THEO. SP. GV. 2.350
LABORATORY SP. GV, 2.220
MIN. RDWY. SP. GV. 2.110
MIX TEMPERATURE F. 285
NON SIRIP ADDITIVE I 0.00

APPROVED BY;

J.E. GRADY, JR,
PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION ENGRo



Authrized Heviowe"/



01A I:[; UI IURTH i.,;AROLINA

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
MATERIAI.,I AND TRST UNIT
RALEIGH. NORTH CAROLINA Bl:lll’l’ Olt’

REFOET O 8TABILITY TEST OF BITUMINOUS MIXTURB /) 86-26) ’,

II ||

F Scrgs 8.6-2997-2998
Belcade 0,. C Scrgs 86-2999-3000

MmL Sampled by: A.K. Murray
MIx Ret’emmended: 6.2% AC-20

K.-mdoroFlyash Av. Grad

AC-20 .West Ba% c Che,_.,,e, Va,
Contractor. Dceson-Carona, Inc.
Mix uml:

MIn. Stbllit Requirement:

nF Blend
1/4 ,.

i000 ibs.

GRADATION OF MATERIALS USE’D
49%

7’I Stone
In.
in.

98

NO. d

No. 8 6
No. 40

8O
27

2
No. 80

o.o 0.5
Elutrlation Ios:
Bpelfle Grevi%7 2.34

15% 34%
F Scrgs C Scrgs

IO0
96

20
7.1

2.66

10o

99
98
88
55

2.0%
Flyash

i00

14
3.6 85.3

2.66 2.30

100

9O
64
49
32

2.486

Asphalt""
Stsbility 5b’.
,qpcIfle Orsvlty

Mox. l"hevrtical SGn

Msx No.
5.0

FORMULATIONS
lq,x No. MmX No. 3

5.5 6.0
2543 2798 2902
2.19
2.41
136.5Total mlx lb*. lr eu. ft

Flow 1/100 In. 7 8
90.9",,. Bollds toal mix

% Vold’ .tll mlx 9.1

2.21 2.22
2:38 2.36
137.8 138.4

8
92.9
7.1

11.9
81.0
19.0

by Volume of A.O. 10,7
Solids o! AZ. only 8., 2
Volds of Aa. onl 19.8
Voids filled wlthAsp. 54.0

94.1
5.9

..H
Rem.rk,: For: D1ckerson-Carolina

RECEIVED

13,1
81.0

Mix No. 4 Mux No. 6

6.5
2923
2.23
2.34
139.0

2.25
2.32
140.3

Mnx No. O

8 9
95+3 97.0
4.7 3.0
14.2 15.4
81.i 80.6

19.0 18.9
62.6 ..609 75.1

0.2

19.4
79.4

Maysvllle Plant
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UIL-

LABORATORY REPORT

Sklpp*d To

WII/.LINGTON, NC

JACKSONVILLE,

lkrougk

2Z,03

NC 28540
(SEE w)*

T

Uo,.,o! .___.-30
Ole JULY 9 1987

Source

Dote

j30 I ."
Specifications "for Oade SEe,

BACHELOR’S ENLISTED QUARTERS
CAMP LEJUENE
N62470-85-5306-05-85-5306-721
N62470-85-530605-85-5142-721

. PROJECT:

CC To, SAHE

D. T. He.

Amoco OII Company. GRANT R.-MAYS, RMINAL MANAGER

lepedll/ submlHed,

Ielrl0 Tol. Gels.

AASRTOMSI FOR GRADE RC-70,EXCEP’
OUTLINES ON PAG 516, SECTION
OF NORT CAROLINA DEPAR}ENT OF

TRANSPORTATION: STANDARD
SPECIFICATION NUAL.



’’Z* s ereby rtt/’ie tha. he (matertaZ) (e ui

: 19"’ o ..nza.
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AM J,O OIL COMP, .NY

Shlpld By

LABORATORY

f Asphall Shlpme.tl. Period

AMOCO OIL COI&P,N 335 RIVER ROAD

REPORT

WIZJIINGTON, NC

through

28&03

Shipped To

..Dk,4-----,-.-"

DICKERSON, INC. 2444. COMMERCE ROAD JACKSONVILLE, NC 28540

Dote Mote,lol

ote,lal
Sp.cltlcallo.s for Grade Show,,

fech,.

Address

(SEE BW

D. T. biG.

* PRDJECT: BACHELOR’S ENLISTED QUARTERS
CAMP LEJUENE
N62470-85-5306-O5-85-5306-P-721
N62470-85-5306-05-85-5142-P-721

MIKE SESSOMS

left,Is Toh Gah.

Amoco 011 Company




